FORM PIU-1595 CC REC 07-15-1	1998 ER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 6-83) 6.30.98 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 454)	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 100764	370 rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Anthony M. Nicoli	Name: Lockheed Martin IR Imaging				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes  No	Systems, Inc. Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Provide specification and to describe a section of the section of				
	Street Address: Two Forbes Road				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other	City: <u>Lexington</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02173</u>				
Execution Date: 6/29/98	Additional name(s) & eddress(es) attached? 그 Yes 몇 No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/050,224					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🌠 No					
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1				
Name: Hans I. Sun	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Moffa & Associates, P.A.	8. Deposit account number:				
601 Carlson Parkway, Suite 1275	500262				
City: Minnetonka State: MN ZIP: 55305	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Hans I. Sun	June 30, 1998				
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4 Date				
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patients & Trademarks, Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231					

## PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. 98-01/2174

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Massachusetts, TIMOTHY E. WHITE of Acton, County of Middlesex, and State of Massachusetts, R. CALVIN OWEN, JR. of North Chelmsford, County of Middlesex, and State of Massachusetts, ANTHONY M. NICOLI of Pepperell, County of Middlesex, and State of Massachusetts, and NEAL R. BUTLER of Acton, County of Middlesex, and State of Massachusetts, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ULTRASONIC CAMERA, for which an application was filed on 03/28/98 and assigned Serial No. 09/050,22 for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on the day of, 19, day of, 19, and the day of, 19	Whereas, we, KEN	NNETH R. ERI	KSON of	Watertown, Co	unty of Middlesez	x, and State of
of Massachusetts, ANTHONY M. NICOLI of Pepperell, County of Middlesex, and State of Massachusetts, and NEAL R. BUTLER of Acton, County of Middlesex, and State of Massachusetts, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ULTRASONIC CAMERA, for which an application was filed on 03/28/98 and assigned Serial No. 09/050,22 for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on the day of, 19, day of, 19, and the day of, 19	Massachusetts, TI	MOTHY E. W	VHITE of	Acton, Count	y of Middlesex,	and State of
of Massachusetts, ANTHONY M. NICOLI of Pepperell, County of Middlesex, and State of Massachusetts, and NEAL R. BUTLER of Acton, County of Middlesex, and State of Massachusetts, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ULTRASONIC CAMERA, for which an application was filed on 03/28/98 and assigned Serial No. 09/050,22 for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on the day of, 19, day of, 19, and the day of, 19	Massachusetts, R. 0	CALVIN OWEN	N, JR. of N	orth Chelmsford	l, County of Middl	lesex, and State
Massachusetts, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ULTRASONIC CAMERA, for which an application was filed on 03/28/98 and assigned Serial No. 09/050,22 for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on the day of, 19, day of, 19, and the						
CAMERA, for which an application was filed on 03/28/98 and assigned Serial No. 09/050,22 for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on the day of, 19, day of, 19, and the	Massachusetts, and	i NEAL R. B	UTLER o	f Acton, Coun	ty of Middlesex,	and State of
for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on the day of, 19, day of, 19, and the	Massachusetts, h	ave invented c	ertain new	and useful ir	mprovements in 1	ULTRASONIC
day of	CAMERA, for whi	ch an application	n was filed	on 03/28/98 and	d assigned Serial N	No. 09/050,224
day of	for Letters Patent of	of the United Sta	ites, said aj	oplication having	g been executed or	1 the
day of, 19, day of, 19, and the	day of	, 19	,	day of	, 19	•
	day of					
	day of					Name of Control of Control

Whereas, LOCKHEED MARTIN IR IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at Two Forbes Road, Lexington, MA 02173 USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said LOCKHEED MARTIN IR IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said LOCKHEED MARTIN IR IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or

PATENT REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0005

extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

This Assignment may be executed in several identical counterparts, all of which shall be considered together as a single document.

Ē	KENNETH R. ERIKSON	
	Date Signed:	, 19
On this day of ERIKSON to me known to instrument and acknowledged	be the person described in	personally appeared KENNETH R. and who executed the foregoing as his/her free act and deed.
[SEAL]	Notary Public State of: County of:	
Ī	имотну E. WHITE	
	Date Signed:	, 19
On this day of WHITE to me known to be the and acknowledged that he/she	e person described in and who	personally appeared TIMOTHY E. o executed the foregoing instrument free act and deed.
[SEAL]	Notary Public State of: County of:	

- 2 - PATENT REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0006

	R. CALVIN OWEN, JR.	
	Date Signed:	. 19
OWEN, JR. to me known		personally appeared R. CALVIN and who executed the foregoing as his/her free act and deed.
[SEAL]	Notary Public State of: County of:	
	ANTHONY M. NICOLI  Date Signed: 6/2	/ -
	Date Signed: $6/2$	<u>9</u> , 19 <u>98</u>
NICOLI to me known to be	uno, $19%$ , before me pe	ersonally appeared ANTHONY M.  executed the foregoing instrument
[SEAL]	Notary Public State of: /////SSOUN	rutis SU
Nota	LABRECQUE ry Public xpires April 15, 2005	
	NEAL R. BUTLER	
	Date Signed:	. 19
BUTLER to me known to be	, 19, before note the person described in and who he executed the same as his/her	ne personally appeared NEAL R be executed the foregoing instrument free act and deed.
[SEAL]	Notary Public State of: County of:	

. 3 .

PATENT

REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0007